Operating income was \92.3 billion, a 322.4 % increase from the prior year.  In spite of the appreciation of the yen
and higher prices of raw materials, a significant decrease of pension costs, increased sales centering on Internal
Combustion Engine and Machinery segment, and the reduction of costs in public works related business contributed
to an increase of operating income.
Income before income taxes, minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries, and equity in net income of affiliated
companies was ¥161.6 billion, a 496.2 % increase from the prior year.  The increase was largely due to a \58.6
billion of the government subsidy (*) and the increase in operating income.  Accordingly, after \42.5 billion of
income taxes, \1.1 billion of minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries and equity in net income of affiliated
companies, net income during the year under review jumped to ¥117.9 billion, a 907.7 % increase from the prior
year.
(*) Government subsidy is the gain from settlement of substitutional portion of the government pension plan.

Appendix-4

④ Consolidated Net Sales by Product Group　（Page 24）
<As Restated>

<As Previously Reported>

(In millions of yen)

Amount Amount Amount %

Other 87,426 85,603 1,823 2.1
Domestic 86,678 83,303 3,375 4.1
Overseas 748 2,300 (1,552) (67.5)

Other 112,300 137,426 (25,126) (18.3)
Domestic 111,552 135,126 (23,574) (17.4)
Overseas 748 2,300 (1,552) (67.5)

Total 983,226 929,876 53,350 5.7
Domestic 637,902 642,985 (5,083) (0.8)
Overseas 345,324 286,891 58,433 20.4

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2005

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2004 Change

Amount Amount Amount %

Other 87,426 85,964 1,462 1.7
Domestic 86,678 83,664 3,014 3.6
Overseas 748 2,300 (1,552) (67.5)

Other 112,300 137,787 (25,487) (18.5)
Domestic 111,552 135,487 (23,935) (17.7)
Overseas 748 2,300 (1,552) (67.5)

Total 983,226 930,237 52,989 5.7
Domestic 637,902 643,346 (5,444) (0.8)
Overseas 345,324 286,891 58,433 20.4

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2005

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2004 Change

Appendix-5

　2． Results of operations for the six months ended September 30, 2004
(1)Consolidated Statements of Income (Page 11)

<As Restated>

(Unaudited)
(In millions of yen)

Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

445,774 100.0 421,373 100.0 24,401 5.8 929,876 100.0

318,489 71.5 315,407 74.8 3,082 1.0 701,718 75.5
82,084 18.4 90,894 21.6 (8,810) (9.7) 199,189 21.4

(340) (0.1) (1,644) (0.4) 1,304 (79.3) 6,359 0.7
Operating income 45,541 10.2 16,716 4.0 28,825 172.4 22,610 2.4

Interest and dividend income 4,528 3,409 1,119 7,264
Interest expense (2,074) (1,689) (385) (4,252)
Foreign exchange gains (losses) 2,784 (1,907) 4,691 (1,534)
Other-net 837 2,297 (1,460) 3,804
Other income (expenses), net 6,075 2,110 3,965 5,282

Income from continuing operations before income taxes,
minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries, and equity
in net income of affiliated companies 51,616 11.6 18,826 4.5 32,790 174.2 27,892 3.0

Current 15,333 10,786 4,547 29,255
Deferred (9,018) (91) (8,927) (15,554)
Total income taxes 6,315 10,695 (4,380) 13,701

Minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries 2,283 1,387 896 2,476

642 406 236 780

Net income from continuing operations 43,660 9.8 7,150 1.7 36,510 510.6 12,495 1.3

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of taxes 11,100 (140) 11,240 (795)

Net income 54,760 12.3 7,010 1.7 47,750 681.2 11,700 1.3

and fixed assets

Equity in net income of affiliated companies

Consolidated Statements of Income

Selling, general, and administrative expenses

Income taxes:

Cost of sales

Other income (expenses):

Net sales

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2004ChangeSix months ended

Sept. 30, 2003
Six months ended

Sept. 30, 2004

Loss (gain) from disposal and impairment of business

Appendix-6

<As Previously Reported>

(Unaudited)
(In millions of yen)

Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

445,774 100.0 421,540 100.0 24,234 5.7 930,237 100.0

318,489 71.4 315,412 74.8 3,077 1.0 701,727 75.4
82,084 18.4 91,174 21.7 (9,090) (10.0) 199,768 21.5

(5,866) (1.3) (1,644) (0.4) (4,222) 256.8 6,893 0.8
Operating income 51,067 11.5 16,598 3.9 34,469 207.7 21,849 2.3

Interest and dividend income 4,528 3,409 1,119 7,264
Interest expense (2,074) (1,711) (363) (4,286)
Foreign exchange gains (losses) 2,784 (1,907) 4,691 (1,534)
Other-net 837 2,297 (1,460) 3,804
Other income (expenses), net 6,075 2,088 3,987 5,248

Income before income taxes, minority interests in
earnings of subsidiaries, and equity in net income
of affiliated companies 57,142 12.8 18,686 4.4 38,456 205.8 27,097 2.9

Current 9,759 10,786 (1,027) 29,255
Deferred (9,018) (91) (8,927) (15,554)
Total income taxes 741 10,695 (9,954) 13,701

Minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries 2,283 1,387 896 2,476

642 406 236 780

Net income 54,760 12.3 7,010 1.7 47,750 681.2 11,700 1.3

Six months ended
Sept. 30, 2003

Six months ended
Sept. 30, 2004

Loss (gain) from disposal and impairment of business
and fixed assets

Equity in net income of affiliated companies

Consolidated Statements of Income

Selling, general, and administrative expenses

Income taxes:

Cost of sales

Other income (expenses):

Net sales

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2004Change

Appendix-7

(2)Consolidated Segment Information

①Information by Industry Segment　(Page 16)

Six months ended Sept. 30, 2004 <As Restated> 　<As Previously Reported>

Six months ended Sept. 30, 2003 <As Restated> 　<As Previously Reported>

[…]

Operating income was \45.5 billion, a 172.4% increase.  In spite of the high appreciation of yen and soaring prices of
raw materials, operating income soared due to large decrease of pension cost by \20.6 billion from the prior
corresponding period, in addition to sales increase in Internal Combustion Engine and Machinery and implementation
of a company-wide cost reduction program in Pipes, Valves and Industrial Castings.
Income from continuing operations before income taxes, minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries, and
equity in net income of affiliated companies was \51.6 billion, a 174.2 % increase, which reflected an improvement
in interest income and foreign exchange gains, as well as increase of operating income.  As a result, after \0.7 billion
of income taxes, \1.6 billion of minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries and the equity in net income of affiliated
companies, and added \11.1 billion of net income from discontinued operations, net of taxes, net income during
the six months under review was \54.8 billion, a 681.2% increase from the prior corresponding period.

Appendix-9

④ Consolidated Net Sales by Product Group　（Page 24）
<As Restated>

<As Previously Reported>

(In millions of yen)

Amount Amount Amount % Amount

Other 38,955 36,398 2,557 7.0 85,603
Domestic 38,470 35,050 3,420 9.8 83,303
Overseas 485 1,348 (863) (64.0) 2,300

Other 52,392 69,753 (17,361) (24.9) 137,426
Domestic 51,907 68,405 (16,498) (24.1) 135,126
Overseas 485 1,348 (863) (64.0) 2,300

Total 445,774 421,373 24,401 5.8 929,876
Domestic 261,912 270,752 (8,840) (3.3) 642,985
Overseas 183,862 150,621 33,241 22.1 286,891

Six months ended
Sept. 30, 2004

Six months ended
Sept. 30, 2003 Change Year ended

Mar. 31, 2004

Amount Amount Amount % Amount

Other 38,955 36,565 2,390 6.5 85,964
Domestic 38,470 35,217 3,253 9.2 83,664
Overseas 485 1,348 (863) (64.0) 2,300

Other 52,392 69,920 (17,528) (25.1) 137,787
Domestic 51,907 68,572 (16,665) (24.3) 135,487
Overseas 485 1,348 (863) (64.0) 2,300

Total 445,774 421,540 24,234 5.7 930,237
Domestic 261,912 270,919 (9,007) (3.3) 643,346
Overseas 183,862 150,621 33,241 22.1 286,891

Six months ended
Sept. 30, 2004

Six months ended
Sept. 30, 2003 Change Year ended

Mar. 31, 2004

Appendix-10

　3． Results of operations for the nine months ended December 31, 2004
(1)Consolidated Statements of Income (Page 3)

<As Restated>

(Unaudited)
(In millions of yen)

Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

663,595 100.0 619,033 100.0 44,562 7.2 929,876 100.0

475,472 71.7 466,488 75.4 8,984 1.9 701,718 75.5
122,882 18.5 136,706 22.1 (13,824) (10.1) 199,189 21.4

(1,000) (0.2) 139 0.0 (1,139) -   6,359 0.7
Operating income 66,241 10.0 15,700 2.5 50,541 321.9 22,610 2.4

Interest and dividend income 6,953 5,772 1,181 7,264
Interest expense (3,160) (3,207) 47 (4,252)
Foreign exchange gains (losses) 1,859 (1,004) 2,863 (1,534)
Other-net 1,317 2,857 (1,540) 3,804
Other income, net 6,969 4,418 2,551 5,282

Income from continuing operations before income taxes,
minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries, and equity
in net income of affiliated companies 73,210 11.0 20,118 3.2 53,092 263.9 27,892 3.0

14,484 11,119 3,365 13,701

Minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries 3,098 2,287 811 2,476

1,862 604 1,258 780

Net income from continuing operations 57,490 8.7 7,316 1.2 50,174 685.8 12,495 1.3

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of taxes 11,100 (159) 11,259 (795)

Net income 68,590 10.3 7,157 1.2 61,433 858.4 11,700 1.3

Nine months ended
Dec. 31, 2003

Nine months ended
Dec. 31, 2004

Loss (gain) from disposal and impairment of business
and fixed assets

Equity in net income of affiliated companies

Consolidated Statements of Income

Selling, general, and administrative expenses

Income taxes

Cost of sales

Other income (expenses):

Net sales

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2004Change

Appendix-11

<As Previously Reported>

(Unaudited)
(In millions of yen)

Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

663,595 100.0 619,300 100.0 44,295 7.2 930,237 100.0

475,472 71.7 466,496 75.3 8,976 1.9 701,727 75.4
122,882 18.5 137,091 22.2 (14,209) (10.4) 199,768 21.5

(6,526) (1.0) 139 0.0 (6,665) -   6,893 0.8
Operating income 71,767 10.8 15,574 2.5 56,193 360.8 21,849 2.3

Interest and dividend income 6,953 5,772 1,181 7,264
Interest expense (3,160) (3,240) 80 (4,286)
Foreign exchange gains (losses) 1,859 (1,004) 2,863 (1,534)
Other-net 1,317 2,857 (1,540) 3,804
Other income, net 6,969 4,385 2,584 5,248

Income before income taxes, minority interests in
earnings of subsidiaries, and equity in net income
of affiliated companies 78,736 11.9 19,959 3.2 58,777 294.5 27,097 2.9

8,910 11,119 (2,209) 13,701

Minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries 3,098 2,287 811 2,476

1,862 604 1,258 780

Net income 68,590 10.3 7,157 1.2 61,433 858.4 11,700 1.3

and fixed assets

Equity in net income of affiliated companies

Consolidated Statements of Income

Selling, general, and administrative expenses

Income taxes

Cost of sales

Other income (expenses):

Net sales

Year ended
Mar. 31, 2004ChangeNine months ended

Dec. 31, 2003
Nine months ended

Dec. 31, 2004

Loss (gain) from disposal and impairment of business

Appendix-12

(2)Consolidated Segment Information by Industry Segment （Page 7)

Nine months ended Dec. 31, 2004 <As Restated> <As Previously Reported>

Nine months ended Dec. 31, 2003 <As Restated> <As Previously Reported>

Information by Industry Segment for the year ended Mar. 31, 2004 should be restated as the figure in Appendix-3.